FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549
-------------	------	-------

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting $\mathsf{Person}^{^{\star}}$

11100 SANTA MONICA BLVD

SUITE 800

BRC Partners Opportunity Fund, LP

(First)

(Middle)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					or	Seci	tion	30(n) oi	tne	invesi	tment	Company Act	01 1940								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* B. Riley Financial, Inc.				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol theMaven, Inc. [MVEN]								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner									
(Last) (First) (Middle) 11100 SANTA MONICA BLVD SUITE 800				05	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/20/2021									Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)							
(Street) LOS ANGELES CA 90025				4.	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(S		Zip)																		
Table I - Non-Deriva 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye				2A. Deemed Execution Da			ed 3. Date, Trans Code		4. Securities Ad		Acquired			5. Amount of		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
									c	ode	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Tra	nsaction str. 3 and		(msu. 4)		(msu. 4)	
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per		05/20/202	1					P		2,857,143	A	\$0.7	7 6	63,025,483		I		By B. Riley Principal Investments, LLC ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	
Common share	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per													5	7,612,089		I		By BRC Partners Opportunity Fund, LP ⁽¹⁾	
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share												8	8,417,500			I		By BRF Finance Co., LLC ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾			
		Ta	ble	II - Derivati (e.g., pu								sposed of, s, converti				Owned	ı				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Exe if a	Deemed scution Date, ny onth/Day/Year)		nsact de (In		5. Nui of Deriva Secur Acqui (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr. and 5	ative rities red sed	Exp	iratio	xercisable and n Date ay/Year)	nd 7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Ins 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)				Ownership of Form: Be Direct (D) Ov		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Cod	de \	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exe	e rcisal	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er						
	nd Address o y Financ	f Reporting Person [*] ial, <u>Inc.</u>	•																		
(Last) 11100 SA SUITE 8		(First) NICA BLVD		(Middle)																	
(Street)	GELES	CA		90025																	
(City)		(State)		(Zip)																	

(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* BRC Partners Management GP, LLC									
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO SUITE 800	(First) NICA BLVD	(Middle)							
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* B. RILEY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC									
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO SUITE 800	(First) NICA BLVD	(Middle)							
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* B. RILEY PRINCIPAL INVESTMENTS, LLC									
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO SUITE 800	(First) NICA BLVD	(Middle)							
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
Name and Address of Reporting Person* BRF Finance Co., LLC									
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO SUITE 800	(First) NICA BLVD	(Middle)							
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* RILEY BRYANT R									
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO	(First) NICA BLVD	(Middle)							
SUITE 800									
SUITE 800 (Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025							

${\bf Explanation\ of\ Responses:}$

^{1.} This Form 4 is filed jointly by B. Riley Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("BRF"), BRC Partners Opportunity Fund, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("BRPLP"), BRC Partners Management GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRPGP"), B. Riley Capital Management, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("BRCM"), B. Riley Principal Investments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRPI"), BRF Finance Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRF Finance") and Bryant R. Riley.

^{2.} BRPGP is a subsidiary of BRCM, a registered investment advisor, and is the general partner of BRPLP. BRF is the parent company of BRCM. As a result, BRPGP, BRCM and BRF may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities of the Maven, Inc. (the "Issuer") held of record by BRPLP. BRF is the parent company of BRPL. As a result, BRF may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities of the Issuer held of record by BRPL. BRF Finance is a wholly owned subsidiary of BRF. As a result, BRF may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities of the Issuer held of

record by BRF Finance. Each of BRF, BRPGP and BRCM expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities of the Issuer reported herein held indirectly except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein.

3. Bryant R. Riley, as Chief Executive Officer of BRCM and Chairman and Co-Chief Executive Officer of BRF, has voting power and dispositive power over the securities of the Issuer held of record by BRPLP, BRPI and BRF Finance. As a result, Bryant R. Riley may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities of the Issuer held of record by BRPLP, BRPI and BRF Finance. Mr. Riley expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities of the Issuer reported herein held indirectly except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

BRPLP, BRPGP, BRCM and BRF Finance, together with the other Reporting Persons and 180 Degree Capital Corp. ("180"), may be deemed to be members of a Section 13(d) group that collectively owns more than 10% of the Issuer's voting securities. The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim beneficial ownership of any securities of the Issuer held or beneficially owned by 180 and its affiliates

B. RILEY FINANCIAL, INC.

By: /s/ Bryant R. Riley Its: 05/24/2021

Co-Chief Executive Officer

BRC PARTNERS

OPPORTUNITY FUND, LP
05/24/2021

By: /s/ Bryant R. Riley Its:

Chief Investment Officer

BRC PARTNERS

MANAGEMENT GP, LLC

By: B. Riley Capital

Management, LLC Its: Sole 05/24/2021

Member By: /s/ Bryant R.

Riley Its: Chief Executive

Office

B. RILEY CAPITAL

MANAGEMENT, LLC By:

/s/ Bryant R. Riley Its: Chief

Executive Officer

B. RILEY PRINCIPAL

INVESTMENTS, LLC By: /s/ 05/24/2021

Daniel Shribman Its: President

BRF FINANCE CO., LLC

By: /s/ Daniel Shribman Its: 05/24/2021

Chief Investment Officer

<u>/s/ Bryant R. Riley</u> <u>05/24/2021</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

 $Persons \ who \ respond \ to \ the \ collection \ of \ information \ contained \ in \ this \ form \ are \ not \ required \ to \ respond \ unless \ the \ form \ displays \ a \ currently \ valid \ OMB \ Number.$

 $^{^{\}star}$ If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).